Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Viasys Healthcare Inc.		08/29/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Viasys Holdings Inc.
Street Address:	227 Washington St.
City:	Conshohocken
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19428
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2776340	AUDIOSCREENER
Registration Number:	2769933	MOTOVATE
Registration Number:	2949351	NERVUS
Registration Number:	1519696	NYSTAR
Registration Number:	1714638	SPIRIT
Registration Number:	1743888	ULTRASOM
Registration Number:	3243513	ENDEAVOR
Registration Number:	2769790	VELA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-739-5652

Email: chowell@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003569 FRAME: 0930

900080466

75.00 27

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 054806-0148			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal		
Signature:	/Catherine R. Howell/		
Date:	06/28/2007		
Total Attachments: 3 source=viatovia#page1.tif source=viatovia#page2.tif source=viatovia#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003569 FRAME: 0931

United States

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment is made as of this <u>29</u> day of August, 2005, by and among VIASYS HEALTHCARE INC. ("Viasys Healthcare"), a Delaware corporation with an address at 227 Washington Street, Suite 200, Conshohocken, PA 19428 USA ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and VIASYS HOLDINGS INC. ("Viasys Holdings"), a Delaware corporation with an address at 227 Washington Street, Suite 200, Conshohocken, PA 19428 USA ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the registered owner of the trademark registrations set forth on the attached schedule (hereinafter "the Marks") and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and desires to confirm having assigned all of its right, title, and interest in and to the said Marks to the Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor did, on August 29, 2005, by separate instrument, assign certain of its assets and business to Assignee, including all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee, effective as of August 29, 2005, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks arising prior to the effective date of the assignment, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page follows.]

1-WA/2442708.1

FRADEMARK

REEL: 003569 FRAME: 0932

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

STATE OF Renoglvania) SS. COUNTY OF Montgomen	Assignor: VIASYS HEALTHCARE INC. By: <u>Matthew M. Bennett</u> Name: Matthew M. Bennett Title: Vice President & Secretar
The foregoing Assignment was acknowledge September, 2005 by Mothely M. Bennett Healthcare Inc., a Delaware corporation.	
NOTARY My Comm	PUBLIC PUBLIC Sission Expires: Notarial Seal Jane M. Kurcon, Notary Public Conshohocken Boro, Montgomery County My Commission Expires Mar. 24, 2007
	Assignee: VIASYS HOLDINGS INC. By: Lesy 7 Name: Wesley N. Riemer Title: Treasurer
STATE OF Pentsylvania) ss.	
The foregoing Assignment was acknowledge Company of the Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation.	d before me on this \(\frac{3ad}{3} \) day of \(\frac{1}{2} \), on behalf of Viasys
NOTARY I	PUBLIC ssion Expires: COMMONWEACTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Jane M. Kurcon, Notary Public Conshohocken Boro, Montgomery County My Commission Expires Mar. 24, 2007

1-WA/2442708.1

REEL: 003569 FRAME: 0933

Schedule A

Mark	App. or Reg. No.	App. or Reg. Date
AUDIOSCREENER	2776340	10/21/2003
MOTOVATE	2769933	09/30/2003
NERVUS	2949351	05/10/2005
NYSTAR	1519696	01/10/1989
SPIRIT	1714638	09/08/1992
ULTRASOM	1743888	12/29/2002
ENDEAVOR	Ser. No. 78/394933	04/01/2004
VELA	2769790	09/30/2003

1-WA/2584685.1

RECORDED: 06/28/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003569 FRAME: 0934